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Peak Incident Management System
Call Reference PCO241528 

... .. 

Ca I eoggc'r Customer Call -- EDSC 

Release Reported In -- HNG-X 10.00 Top Ref A7700407

Call Call Typo Live Incidents/Defects Priority C -- Non-critical 

Contact EDSC 
 

Call Status Closed -- Advice after Investigation 

Target Date 31/03/2015 rt (Man Days) 0 

Progress Narrative 

te:03-Mar-2015 17:48:29 Jeer: Customer Call_ 

LL PCO241528 opened 

tails entered are: 

:nmary:Heal.th Lottery Recovery Failure on node 1. 

11 Type:L 

11 Priority:C 

rget Release:HNG-X 10.00 

uted to:EDSC - Unassigned 

:03-Mar-2015 17:48:29 User: Customer Call 

CIDENT MANAGEMENT 

-e/lime Raised: Feb 23 2015 4:46PM 

ic't: it v: C 

n- name:

Fe:

iginz . ..<. (5-11:. 11 

igir,-.toy's re'erence: A7700407 

odcc- Serial iCo: 

odcct Site: 145925 

ansfer Note: Transfer Group from 'POA-FJ-ATOS' to 'POA-FJ-PEAX' 

ile investigating PCO241216; State:4 Banking txn, I identified a separate issue. 

21/2/15 User started SESSION: 1-893961 

is session contained two transactions: 

Health Lottery txn 00 145°2_` 1-3891960-1 

Banking txn 00-145925-1-3891961-1 

e Health Lottery txn 00-145925-1-3891960--1 was authorised and the receipt was printed. 

sever didn't settle -hc t - gasket. 

lie st_i11 logged on Node :l, 2M U  logged on Node:2 at 14:20pm. 

Cr: HPAOU2 ,era_ wazned ut the concurrent login and the session on Node:l will fail. But the PM carried on login on Node:2. 

is caused Both tins to fail on Node:l. 

''l' wl-_-i; th- user attemp-ed to logon on Node:l, the recovery kicked-in. But the recovery failed due to Health lottery 
Script if—n uric -,rid prc•✓c r, ir,g iaer Logan. Currently this is in a loop. 

ease raise a TFS call with ATOS and ask POL to formally authorise us to delete this Health Lottery session so that office is 

le to use Node:l again. This will enable the office to use Node:l again quickly. 

nothing is done then after 5 days both txns will enter into failed transaction state and will have to be removed manually. 

cident History: 

15-02-23 16:46:38 [ Millman -Sanford, Mary Jane] 

IT : Create a new re I1  :U - idc,.r , l -c/issue 

15-02-23 16:48:24 [ Millman-Sanford, Mary Jane] 

eut_en poa : Transfer Notification 

15-02-23 16:48:24 [ Mi.11man-Sanford, Mary Jane] 

eur._en_pea : Open Notification 

15-02-23 17:12:00 [ Millman, Emma ] 

: Email sent to Atos. 

15-02-23 17:12:15 [ Millman, Emma
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eut_en_poa : Transfer Notification 

15-03-03 10:57:00 [ Cowie, Ross Silverstone] 
: Chased. with. Atos 

15-03-03 17:40:00 [ Gardiner, Stephen ] 
G : Please pass this call into PEAK FAO EDSC for advice and guidance. 

my knowledge POL have not formally authorised us to delete the Health Lottery sessions Node 1 (Lydd - FAD 145925) . I am 
erefore assuming that node 1 is still in a loop? 

believe transactions will now have entered into failed transaction state and will have to be removed manually as we have 
ceeded the 5 day period to rectify the issue. 

15-03-03 17:47:41 [ Millman-Sanford, Mary Jane] 
eut_en_poa : Transfer Notification 

ansfer Group from 'POA-FJ-ATDS' to 'PDA-FJ-PEAK' 

04-Mar-2015 07:30:23 User: Customer Call_ 
e from atos: 

110, 

logged the case as requested. 

r your reference I6851915. 

Jate:04-Mar-2015 08:20:59 User:Darran  Avenell

Product EPOSS & DeskTop -- Counter Common (version unspecified) added. 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 

)ate:04-Mar-2015 08:21:50 User:Darran  Avenell
[Start of Response] 

mrnents : 
L Reference: surs1034R 
signed User: Sudip 

[End of Response] 
iesponse code to call type L as Category 40 -- Pending -- Incident Under Investigation 
2esponse was delivered to Consumer 

......................................................................... ......................................................................................................................................................................................... .......................................................................................... 

te:04-Mar-2015 08:21:55 User:Darran  Avenell
e Call record has been assigned to the Team Member: Sudip Sur 
Duress was delivered to Consumer 

Jate:04-Mar-2015 09:11:15 User:Sudip Sur 
[Start of Response] 
Dur development team still investigating the original call. But we believe the failure lie in POL provided 
"ADCScript.ADCScri.pt-THL Recoveryl^ recovery script. 

Ne hoped that the five day recovery rule will fail this session, but that has hasn't happened due to script failure. 

as the session contains financial values, POL need to authorise us to delete the session for formal reconciliation. 

ask ATOS to get in touch with correct POL team for authorisation. 

[End of Response] 
Response c:od to call type L as Category 68 -- Final- -- Administrative Response 
toucher +r: Call Tocger fcllcrirq Final Frngress update. 
Service Response was delivered to Consumer 

te:04-Mar-2015 09:11:15 User:Sudip Sur 
LL PCO241528 closed: Category 68 Type L 

te:04-Mar-2015 09:11:15 User:Sudip Sur 
feet cause updated to 42 -- Gen - Outside Program Control 

20-Mar-2015 11:04:25 User:  Customer Call_ 
PCO241528 reopened by Customer Call 

te:20-Mar-2015 11:04:25 User:  Customer Call

ansfer Note: Transfer Group from 'POA--FJ--ATOS' to 'POA-FJ-PEA✓' 

ile investigating PCO241216; State:4 Banking txn, I identified a separate issue. 
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21/2/15 User started SESSION: 1-893961 

is session contained two transactions: 

Health Lottery txn 00-145995-1-3891960-1 

Banking txn 00-145925-1-7=91961-1 

e Health lottery txn 00-14°9'5-1-3891.960-1 was authorised and the receipt was printed. 

wever F-'- didn't s_ttle -.lie txn basket. 

ile sti i t, =M then logged on Node:2 at 14:20pm. 

er: HPr1002 aas warned ai;out the concurrent login and the session on Node:1 will .fail.. Hut the PM carried on login on Node:2. 

is caused Butt La  w fail on Node:l. 

2-/2/15 when -he u  attempted to 1  on Node:l, the recovery kicked-in. But the recovery failed due to Health lottery 

Csuript failure J _seven-1ng user ion. Currently this is in a loop. 

ease raise a TFS :.all with ATOS and ask POL to formally authorise or to delete this Health Lottery session so that office is 

le to use Node:l again. This will enable the office to use Node:l again quickly. 

nothing is done then after 5 days both txns will enter into failed transaction state and will have to be removed manually_ 

cident History: 

15-02-23 16:46:38 [ Millman-Sanford, Mary Jane] 

IT : Create a new request/incident/problem/change/issue 

15-02-23 16:48:24 [ Millman-Sanford, Mary Jane] 

euten_poa : Transfer Notification 

15-02-23 16:48:24 [ Millman-Sanford, Mary Jane] 

cur. _en_poa : Open Notification 

15-02-23 17:12:00 [ Millman, Emma ] 

G : Email sent to Atos. 

15-02-23 1;:1:15 [ illma:-- , lmra ] 

cut cm coa . Transfer Not.i .:i.r: ti.on 

15-03-03 10:57:00 [ Cowie, Ross Silverstone] 

G : Chased. with. Atos 

15-03-03 17:40:00 [ Gardiner, Stephen

G : Please pass thi.s call into PEAK FAO EDSC for advice and guidance. 

my knowledge POL have not formally authorised us to delete the Health Lottery sessions Node 1 (Lydd - FAD 145925). I am 

erefore assuming that node 1 is still in a loop? 

believe transactions will now have entered into failed transaction state and will have to be removed manually as we have 

seeded the S day period to rectify the issue_ 

15-03-03 17:47:41 [ 'fillma:z-Sanford, Mary Jane] 

eut en poa : Transfer Notification 

15-03-03 17:48:49 [ TfS Connector] 

IirACK : Provider Ref: PCO241528 

15-03-04 0/:29:00 [ Watts, James Marcus] 

IottADD : update from atos: 

lle, 

logged the case as requested. 

r your reference I6851915. 

1.5-03-04 08:22:23 [ TfS Connector] 

lirSTU : From PINICL: Update by Darran Avenell:Category 40 Pending Incident Under Investigation: 

K SCAN 

I -r s: 
L 1L~-erence: surs1034K 

sicm- :1 --.,.-. . . S.idin 

15-0:;-04 0--:21:24 [ Tf. Cone tor] 

IirSTU : From PINICL: U,_da-e ov Darran Avenell:Call routed to Team:EDSC Member:Sudio Sur 

15-03-04 09:11:49 [ TIE r 1 n] 

IinSRS : Provider Ref: 0-411: 5 

solution Details: Update by Sudi- sur:Cateaory 68 -- Final -- Administrative Response:our development team still 

vestigating the original call. F,;t li_eve the failure lie in POL provided "ADCScript.ADCScript- TNT Recoveryl" recovery 

ript. 

hoped that the five day recovery rule will fail this session, but that has hasn't happened due to script failure. 

the session contains financial values, POL need to authorise us to delete the session for formal reconciliation. 
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ask ATOS to get in touch with correct POL team for authorisation. 

15-03-04 09:11:50 [ POA-HDI] 

our _enp ea : Status changed from 'Acknowledged' to 'Resolved' 

15-03-04 09:11:50 [ POA-HDI] 

: Status changed from. 'Acknowledged' to 'Resolved' 

15-03-04 09:29:00 [ Dhillcn, Manpreet Singh] 

IoutADD : Update forwarded to Atos 

15-03-04 09:29:1.7 [ Dhillon, Manpreet. Singh] 

out en poa : Transfer Notification 

15-03-13 09:15:00 [ Watts, James Marcus] 

IoutADD : emailed atos to chase up a further update regarding this incident 

15--03--13 13:45:00 [ Wilcock, Jacqueline Denise] 

IoutADD : E mail sent to BOA DM for advise as Peak were waiting for the authorisation to delete but PO are now saying this 

a already been done. 

15-03-13 13:45:00 [ Wilcock, Jacqueline Denise] 

IoutADD : Update from Post Office Brach Support 

s I did authorise deletion however neither I nor our Network Team.s received any confirmation that the session had been 

leted. 

t, in Branch Support Team., however did remain in contact with the postmaster and has confirmed with the branch that the 

ssiui_ was celetec and t_iey are aole to use the Horizon kit again. 

you please contact whoever is needed (Fujitsu I presume) and confirm that this is the case please. Alternatively it 

be good to know who is responsible for providing confirmation of incident closure. 

15-03-16 08:36:00 [ Dhillon, Manpreet Singh] 

IoutADD : Please ignore both log comments at 13/03/2015 13:45 as POL are unaware that Lydd PO is affected by such an issue. 

B email provided from POT,: 

m only aware of one incident that needed to be resolved for Meanwood branch FAD code 269323. 

haven't received any request for Lydd 145925, and I'm unable to authorise something that I have no detail for. 

15-03-16 08:37:00 [ Dhillon, Manpreet Singh] 

IoutADD : Email sent to Atos advising of issue at site, and that it requires POL to be briefed so that authorisation can be 

ovided to delete session. 

15-03-16 15:43:00 [ Dhillon, Manpreet Singh] 
IoutADD : Response from Atos: 

Team, 

request for authorization has been sent to POL and we are currently awaiting response. 

soon as we receive notification, we'll let you know. 

ny thanks! 

dv Anne D. Noces 

15-03-18 10:38:00 [ Wilcock, Jacqueline Denise] 

IcutADD : Atos have requested update - have advised need to still get the required authorisation from POL 

15-03-20 10:59:00 [ Watts, James Marcus] 

IoutADD : POL have emailed over a formal email to confirm the deletion. which I have forwarded on. 

15-03-20 11:03:33 [ Watts, James Marcus] 

out encoa : Transfer Notification 

ansfer Group from 'POA-FJ-ATDS' to 'PDA-FJ-PEAK' 

:20-Mar-2015 11:08:09 User:Gary Maxwell

Call record has been assigned to the Team Member: Sudip Sur 

ress was delivered to Consumer 

20-Mar-2015 11:17:13 User:Sudip Sur 
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rarget Date/Time updated: new value is 31/03/2015 17:48 
(Start of Response] 
Extending the deadline as no POL authorisation attached to this call yet. 

[End of Response] 
.Response code to call type L as Category 40 -- Pending -- Incident Under Investigation 
Response was delivered to Consumer 

7)ate:20-Mar-2015 11:35:24 User: Mail Manager 
4dded evidence item 'OriginalEmail.emnl.' from Email attachment 
External Progress Update Received _.via Email. ._._._._._._. 
originator SSC Duty Manager;  G_R_O_ 
Sent Date Fri Mar 20 11:30:07 GMT 2015 
Subject POL Approval - Lydd 145925 - I,-30_:429 1 A7700407 

f-•-•-•-•------------------- --------_._.  
From: IT--Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident Management i._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._. 

G RO
Sent: 20 March 2015 10:30 
ro: MAC 

7c: Egan, James 

Subject: FE: Lydd 145925 - I6809429 1 A7700407 

iello Team, 

Please see the below mail got from Patricia for authorization 

~ould you please look into the matter as its urgent. 

rhanks & Regards, 

akash Sali 
cident !Request Management - UK SMC 

Iumbai-79. INDIA 

aww.atos.net<http://www.atos.net/> 

[cid:image004.png@01D06326.F24ACD80] 

From: Patricia Bursi ; _ _ _ __ -- _GRO__------------------------._..
Sent: Friday, March 20, 2015 1.:43 PM 
fo: Egan, James 
7c: Anne Allaker; Sue Richardson; Branch Support Team 
Subject: RE: Lydd 145925 - I6809429 1 A7700407 

1i James 

5ssuming this is the same issue as at Meanwood with no loss or gain to the office, I will authorise for this transaction to be 

removed at Lydd to allow the office to balance etc. 

7ould you please keen myself and Anne updated on developments with these issues. 

47.so could you please advise when this has been cleared from Lydd and the PM is informed. 

4any thanks for your help 

(cid:image001.png@01D062E5.E9B35020] 

Patricia. _ Pursi. 

Branch sururt Team Leader 

1st Floor Dartford Crown Office 

19 Hythe St 

Iartford 

:Cent DA1 lAB 

office phone: ' GRO i Postline: i GRO 
lobile:a GRO

4obex•  --- GRO _---~ 

om: Egan, James
nt: 19 March 2015 16:46 

Patricia Bursi 

IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident Management; ITSupplierManagement 

bject: RE: Lydd 145925 - I6809429 1 A7700407 

od afternoon Patricia, 

hope you're well. 

elegies to invulvc veu in --his iseue auaie; A] ye ._or. to Finis e-tc the ticket end it ie eR  liSe _fosse,. wires have led to 

nin s err eves enrlsnticn e P -c . c -..ten at. Lydd Post Office. Winch ;iea:woed -ceicg referenced a niu eer of times inn the below 

au i chain, Irelieve there has seen a misunderstanding on the Service Desk as to whether authorisation was being provided 

r ;leanwood, Lydd, or neither drench. 

e frequency of these issues has been noted and as of early March there is a Problem Record open from our side to try to 

tablish why this is occurring so frequently for Health Lottery, and how it can be stopped. To be candid we're currently 
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lying on an interim process and it was arguably only a matter of time before we hit an issue (Anne being out of office) 

present we are looking at a frozen counter where the only viable means of restoring service to the Branch is to delete the 

to which is causing this; unfortunately Atos are not permitted to authorise this as per Fujitsu's stringent processes. 

this makes sense, I'd be really grateful if you'd be able to send me just a few words stating you are happy for the 

ansaction to be removed at Lydd. 

course, please let me know if you've any questions, though. Apologies once again for involving you in this. 

st regards, 

mes Egan 

rvice Manager - Post Office 

r.e gar
._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._. GRO

[cid:imageoll.png((01D062E5.DBBC2DCO] 

ii Ian/Sharon 

Please see below and attached another issue where we are being asked to authorise removal of a transaction without any 

inderstanding of the issue. I am aware recently of Meanwood office where Anne A.l.laker exceptionally gave authorisation for the 

removal of the transaction. (Please note Anne is on annual leave this week) 

Below is an e-mail. Anne sent to yourselves regarding this issue: Could you please advise if this was resolved as currently I 

'lave not Given authorisation to remove this transaction and the office will need to be advised, the office is unable to 

rollover or balance norrectly. 

Phis appears to be saying that the banking transaction recovery has worked correctly without any impact to branch or customer. 

[he recovery of the health lottery transaction however was not scoceasful. 

Ir .; tier -.h^ r -tiiaat;.; flan  on a m 'r pr: arm l_.., ;;an Ci -esses correctly can that you confirm that for me please? 
It coesn't tell _ne whether there's air' irrgact to branch or customer for the Health Lottery Transaction bun Pat has kindly rung 

the branch and nonrinc,ed the customer isn't impacted. -intiii -c noranyed hands for the Health Lottery rra a3ction, and there is 

ao branch discrepancy. 

I'm therefore bairn Sr nr-.1-rise this session to be deleted so that the kit at the branch can return to BAU state. 

I still need to ino.er: -.and the background to this type of enquiry, what has happened in the past, where would authorisation 

lave been re-sesten Pr is. If a branch has followed process correctly that may explain why Network have- 'c been :raked for 

Guth.:,risatic-an in the peat 'nut without identifying root cause or knowing past cases I don't know where this should sit or why 

5etwork need to make toe aut=:or_isa-ion. 

7ha- need- to happen now is _Pr_ toe reason for the unsuccessful recovery of the health lottery transaction needs to be 
astabl ,lyd a , -hat if this r• sri r. Thn ca ccci•.- r.- dcccad or customer isn't impacted. Who has responsibility for taking 

that forward please? 

[c:id:image012.png@OID062E5.DBBC2DCO] 

ricia Bursi 

nch Support Team Leader 

t Floor Dartford Crown Office 

Hythe St 

rtford 

nt Oil lA_B - ----- --------- ----- - _ 
five phn _o_e GRO~ ___postline:L___GRO___ 
bile: L GRO~M~
beam !

 
GRO

cm: Bran-h Support Team 

nt: 1' _arc-o 1015 13:46 

Patricia turci 

PostOrfi.:_eServiceDesk; Caroline A Hoare 

bject: ELi: Lydd 145925 - I6809429 1 A7700407 

Pat, 

ase 

nks, 

see below and attached email - Anne is on leave? 

[cid:image013.png@OID062E5.DBEC20C0] 

Gibson 

h Support Team 
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rtford Crown Office, 1st Floor, 

Hythe Street 

rtford DA1 lAB 

GRO / Fostline GRO 

om: PostOfficeServiceDesk 

nt: 17 March 2015 13:39 

: Branch Support Team 

Meet: FW: Lydd 145925 - I6809429 I A7700407 

ase see email thread below. 

i1 authori zati on request - 
can just reply using this thread. 

you need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Thanks, 

na Angeli Galang 

rvice Desk Analyst - Post Office Service Desk 

one Number:! * rRn :(IVR Oot.ion 7) 

[cid:image014.jpg@01DO62E5.DBBC20C0] 

em: Post 0--i_e Service Desk 

nt: Sainscao, 11. 2iarz 2515 08:16 

'Anne Allaker' 

bject: RE: Meanwood Post Office- Branch Code2693232 / I6809429 I A7700407 
110, 

e confirm if your email authorization for MAC to delete Health Lottery session for A7711259 / I6815009 would be the same 

rization for A7700407 / 16809429 as both ticket incidents are identical in nature. PSB 

e send new authorization if needed. 

response is highly appreciated. 

you. 

Ian Rommel Baron 

rvice Desk Analyst - Post Office Service Desk 

one Number: GRO i(IVR Option-,71•_._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._ 
1._._.i._._._._._._._. 

at Office S iervce Desk •Niai lbox : L_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ GRO 5

[cid:image016.jpg001D062E5.DBBC2DC0] 

n-: 2a00500y, March 14, 1015 1:28 AM 
Pool' Offi _ So r ri co Disk. 

bject: P:ear_wocd Lost Otiice- Branch Code2693232 / I6809429 I A7700407 

od afternoon 

is query has been looked into and it appears that Branch Code 2693232 is associated to call references A7711259 / I6815009, 

t those given in this email trail. The work for this branch was authorised and completed by our SSC team. 

sever the calls mentioned in the previous emails, A7700407 / 16809429 related to Branch Code 145925 for Lydd, authorisation 

r this fix has not yet been given. 

escalate the authorisation for the fix to be completed. 

anks, 

nd Regards, 

cauie 
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am: Anne Allaker 

at: Eriaay, March 13, 2015 4:39 PM 

Pon* : ffi .^e Service Desk 

Eumphries, Ian; ITSupplierManagement; Patricia Bursi; Ibrahim Fizildag 

blect: RE: Meanwood Post Office- Branch Code2693232 / I6809429 

S I did authorise deletion however. neither I nor our Network Tears received any confirmation that the session had been 

leted. 

in Branch Support Tears, however: did remain in contact with the postmaster and has confirmed with the branch that the 

ssion was deleted and they are able to use the Horizon kit again. 

you please contact whoever is needed (Fujitsu I presume) and confirm that this is the case please. Alternatively it 

be good to know who is responsible for providing confirmation of incident closure. 

nks 

[cid:image018.png@01D062E5.DBBC2DC0] 

Allaker 

h Support Programme 

per Floors, 'The Markets Post Office, 

16 New York Street, 

ads, LS2 7DZ. 

bileI GRO

~., =vi:;etce item ' hnace0(5 pug' fr-tr =mail attachment 

_d evidence item 'imace011.pcg' from mail attachment 
c:,, ai acne item 'lb -cc hi. .Irrg' Sr. i ;nail attachment 

- ai = m:-.e item ' i au-t01.- mg' fx.nn nmail. attachment 

an evio=n_e item 'imam=019. jog' fr.,rri nmail attachment 

item 'i n:-I11..jug' fi rr Idnail attachment 

ad evioenne item 'i-nace0l pig' tram frail attachment 

_. evidence item 'imace001.pap' from avail attachment 

ed evidanr.e item 'i-caga00;.png' tram Email attachment 

ed evidence item 'image004 .png' from Frail attachment 

23-Mar-2015 12:09:32 User:_Customer Call_ 

to antosh at SMC for an update, he will chase this up soon as they have an update they will let us know 

te:23-Mar-2015 12:10:33 User:_ Customer Call_ 

ceived a call from MAC for an update. 

SSC please advice on this. 

te:23-Mar-2015 14:59:35 User:Sudip Sur 

ference Added: MSC Task 643T0086557 

)ate:23-Mar-2015 16:23:29 User:Sudip Sur 

[Start of Response] 

L have updated the failed session and the PM confirmed that he is now able to log on Node:l. 

[Hail nil I'..n c r' .n a'n I 

3esponse code to call type L as Category 40 -- Pending -- Incident Under Investigation 

2esponse was delivered to Consumer 

24-Mar-2015 10:21:25 User.:_Customer Call_ 

e from Atos: 

lb e Team, 

have called branch and talk to PM, as per her mention incident get resolved and ready to close the ticket. 

)ate:24-Mar-2015 10:28:19 User:Sudip Sur 

[Start of Response] 

please do the necessary reconciliation: 
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is office was doing a Banking txn 00-1.45925-1-3891961-1 cash withdrawal txn for £296.70 on 21/2/15 @14:05 

e session (1-893961) also contained a non financial Health Lottery txn. 

e cash withdrawal txn were authorised and receipt was printed 

waver PM didn?t settle the txn basket. 

ile still logged on Node:l, PM then logged on Node:2 at 14:20pm. 

err HPA002 was warned about the concurrent login and the session on Node:l will fail. But the PM carried on login on Node:2. 

is caused Both tins to fail on Node:l. 

23/2/15 when the user attempted to logon on Node:l, the recovery kicked-in. But the recovery failed due to Health lottery 
CScript failure and preventing User Logon. 

L Branch Support team have now authorised Us to remove/update the session it order for PM to use the node again. 

have carried out and oi. h a t_s ie-k. "1 is :-ow ahic t aain. 

conciliation needed for the banking transa_:ti-on: 

e cash withdrawal tai ices en_-cris a a-.1 1 - _0 -uuid r°'° ttc ri 

'Ll rai- t nonev Ht- as _sristeh ci the receip-. t -- orreris account should be ok. 

sever t-is wi l l leave t ic ot rce f.96./0 cbsrt (c 5 s ̀i -tr.,e) as the session not completed fully. 

L r-cud to oc appropriate r:.c :n;ilia tr or:; transaction correction. 

U: Please send the call back to me once BIMs have been raised 

[End of Response] 

Response code to call type L as Category 40 -- Pending -- Lncide_nt Under Investigation 

Resp.rise was delivered to Consumer 

:24-Mar-2015 10:28:51 User:Sudip Sur 
Call recce -d `kas been --ransfarred to the team: MSU-Indt Mgt 

ress -was deli.v .red to Consumer 

24-Mar-2015 14:10:01 User:Jason Muir

issued to POL. Returning call to EDSC. 

:24-Mar-2015 14:10:11 User:Jason Muir

Call record has been transferred to the team: EDSC 

ress was delivered to Consumer 

te:24-Mar-2015 14:24:55 User:Clive Turrell 

e Call record has been assigned to the Team Member: Sudip Sur 

caress was delivered to Consumer 

Jate:24-Mar-2015 16:17:03 Jser:Sudip Sur 

[Start of Response] 

k11 done. 

Phis call may now be closed. 

[End of Response] 

Response code to call type 'i- as Ca-egory 95 -- Final -- Advice after Investigation 

Routing to Call Loyger loilowing Final Progress update. 

Service Response was delivered to Consumer 

te:24-Mar-2015 16:17:03 User:Sudip Sur 

LL PCO291SI8 closed: Category 95 Type L 

Float Cause Gen Outside Program Control 
sss . 

Longer 

... ..... ....... ...._... ::.... ::. .... :::.... .::.... ::.....:::.... »:.... .::.... ::.... :::...::::. 

Customer Call  -- EDSC 

Subject Product EPOSS & DeskTop Counter Common (version unspecified) 

Assignee Customer Call -- EDSC 

Last Progress 24-Mar-2015 16:17 -- Sudip Sur 
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